PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6774885

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
IGNASI BONJOCH ROMA	04/10/2019
ANDREU VINETS ALONSO	04/10/2019
JAVIER DEOCON MIR	04/10/2019

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HP Printing and Computing Solutions, S.L.U.
Street Address:	Calle Jose Echegaray, 18, Parque Empresarial
City:	Las Rozas-Madrid
State/Country:	SPAIN
Postal Code:	28232

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17417250

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (970)778-4063

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (541)360-4450 Email: ipa.mail@hp.com

HP INC. **Correspondent Name:**

Address Line 1: 3390 E. HARMONY ROAD MS 35 Address Line 4: FORT COLLINS, COLORADO 80528

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	86037369
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ALISSA A JUNGE
SIGNATURE:	/Alissa A Junge/
DATE SIGNED:	06/22/2021

Total Attachments: 3

source=86037369 - 1 - Assignment - Inventors to HPSLU#page1.tif source=86037369 - 1 - Assignment - Inventors to HPSLU#page2.tif source=86037369 - 1 - Assignment - Inventors to HPSLU#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 056646 FRAME: 0705 506728069

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD ID:	 85	71	8	54	5	 	

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I the undersigned for good and valuable consideration the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, agree to assign and

transfer and he	ereby assi ess in Ma	n and transfe drid. Spain, (er to HP Prin hereinafter	nting and Compu "HPPCS"), its su	ting Solutions, iccessors, and	S.L.U., a Spanis I its assigns, my d (English-langus	sh company entire right,	title, an	d interest,
application for	patent is it	another lang	luage).						
Spittoon ass	embly fo	r a printing (levice						
Filing Date:	12 A	pr 2019	*	Application No.	PCT/U	JS2019/0272	87 Patent	Office:	<u>us</u>
herein ⁴ patent* design rights, country or regin patent, any and said Inventions indirectly claim of, divisional application for	refers to a and utility on or under d all applie s, any and s priority of pplications patent for ult of said	any form of ini model rights or any interna- cations for part I all application to benefit, and s of, national- any of said In Applications I	ellectual pro) (hereinafte tional agree ent directly ons for pate I any and all phase appli oventions) (lor Patent (h	perty protection er "Inventions"); ment for any of s or indirectly clain ent from which a t continuation app cations of, region pereinafter "Appli	including, with any and all ex- paid Inventions ning priority to my application dications of, co nat-phase applications for Pal	es, set forth in sail out limitation, inve- kisting and future (including, witho or benefit of any for patent for ar ontinuation-in-par lications of, rene- tent"); any and al and all reissues,	ention rights, a application out limitation, application for application for or of said in t applications wals of, and I patents whi	utility pa s for pal said app or paten ventions s (herein substitu ich may	itent rights, tent of any blication for t for any of directly or after CIPs) tes for any be granted
	e, and inte					ns and under all executed and w			
Applications fo authorize HPP	r Patent i CS, its su	n its name o iccessors, its	in my nan assigns, it	ne in any countr s nominees, and	y or region or l its legal repr	nees, and its leg under any interr resentatives to in cord ID and title	national agre sert the filin	ement, a g date,	and further application
duty it is to issu	le patents	, to issue to I	HPPCS, its s		assigns, as a	ns and under all i ssignee of my en			
such papers a HPPCS, its si representatives administrative applications, C oaths and deci- legal represent inventions, App	s may be uccessors s, all kno proceedir IPs, and retartions attives to oblications to	necessary of the control of the cont	r desirable gns; comm pecting sai all lawfu ations) relati to do every ain, and enford Patents, p	to perfect the tit unicate to HPP d Inventions, Ail papers (including to said Inventity thing possible to orce, for its or the rovided the expe	e in said Inve CS, its succe oplications for ling, without ions, Application aid HPPCS, it eir own benef nses which ma	and without undurations, Applications, Applications, its assignments of Patent, and Patent, are successors, its successors, its proper intelled by the incurred by slegal representations.	ons for Pate ns, its nom- atents, testif onal applica nd Patents, as assigns, its tual property me in lendin	nt, and inees, of inees, of in an itions, of ine	Patents, to ir its legal y legal or ontinuation all rightful ies, and its on for said
IN WITNE	ESS WHEI	REOF, I here	into set my	hand and seal					
	199	7			40	April		2019	`
Inventor's Sign	ature	7	- E		Day	Month		Year	
Ignasi Bonjo	ch Roma								
Given (First and		ame(s) / Fan	nily Name	***************************************	بيثب				
S TOWARD MINES OF	antalan saley								

Rev 8/2019 (HPES Assignment)

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD	ID:	85718545	
			-

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

transfer and here place of busines including all righ	signed, for good and valuable of beby assign and transfer to HP F is in Madrid, Spain, (hereinafte its of priority, in, to, and under attent is in another language):	rinting and Computing or "HPPCS"), its success	Solutions, S ssors, and i	.L.U., a Spanish cor ts assigns, my entire	mpany having its principal e right, title, and interest,		
Spittoon asser	mbly for a printing device						
Filing Date:	12 Apr 2019	Application No.:	PCT/U	S2019/027287	Patent Office: US		
herein "patent" redesign rights, at country or region patent, any and said Inventions, indirectly claims of, divisional application for pon or as a result	the subject matter, including any and all inventions, improvements, and discoveries, set forth in said application for patent (as used herein "patent" refers to any form of intellectual property protection including, without limitation, invention rights, utility patent rights, design rights, and utility model rights) (hereinafter "Inventions"); any and all existing and future applications for patent of any country or region or under any international agreement for any of said Inventions (including, without limitation, said application for patent, any and all applications for patent directly or indirectly claiming priority to or benefit of any application for patent for any of said Inventions, any and all applications for patent from which any application for patent for any of said Inventions directly or indirectly claims priority or benefit, and any and all continuation applications of, continuation-in-part applications (hereinafter CIPs) of, divisional applications of, and substitutes for any applications of, and substitutes for any application for patent for any of said Inventions) (hereinafter "Applications for Patent"); any and all patents which may be granted on or as a result of said Applications for Patent (hereinafter "Patents"); and any and all reissues, reexaminations, and extensions of said Applications for Patent or said Patents.						
	represent that I convey my full and interest herein assigned ar						
Applications for authorize HPPC	REBY authorize HPPCS, its s Patent in its name or in my n S, its successors, its assigns, ent office of said application fo	ame in any country or its nominees, and its	region or u legal repre	inder any internation sentatives to insert t	al agreement, and further he filing date, application		
duty it is to issue	EBY authorize and request the patents, to issue to HPPCS, it dance with the terms of this ass	s successors, or its ass			•		
such papers as HPPCS, its sucrepresentatives, administrative papplications, CIF oaths and decla legal representa inventions, Appli	EBY covenant and agree that I may be necessary or desirable coessors, or its assigns; comall known facts respecting surceedings and sign all law is and reissue applications) relations and generally to do every the coefficients of the coefficients of the coefficients of the coefficients and generally to do every coefficients of the coefficients of the coefficients of the coefficients and patents are paid by HPPCS, its successions.	e to perfect the title in municate to HPPCS, said Inventions, Applic ful papers (including, ating to said Inventions, sything possible to aid inforce, for its or their of provided the expenses	said Invenits succes ations for without line. Application HPPCS, its own benefit, which may	tions, Applications for sors, its assigns, its Patent, and Patents mitation, divisional is for Patent, and Pat successors, its assi proper intellectual p be incurred by me in	or Patent, and Patents, to s nominees, or its legal s; testify in any legal or applications, continuation tents; and make all rightful gns, its nominees, and its roperty protection for said a lending such cooperation		
IN WITNES	S WHEREOF, I hereunto set m	y hand and seal:	10	A = - ()	- 10		
Inventor's Signa	tura		10	April	2019		
mventor's oigna	ture		Day	Month	Tear		
Andreu Vinets							
Given (First and I	Middle) Name(s) / Family Name						

Rev 8/2018 (HPES Assignment)

PATENT APPLICATION

HP Inc. 3390 E. Harmony Road Mail Stop 35 Fort Collins, Colorado 80528

RECORD	ID:_	85718545

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATION

I, the undersigned, for good and valuable transfer and hereby assign and transfer to HP place of business in Madrid, Spain, (hereina including all rights of priority, in, to, and und	Printing and Computing fter "HPPCS"), its succ	Solutions,	S.L.U., a Spanish c	ompany having its principal ire right, title, and interest,
application for patent is in another language):	or an approach for pr		a (Eligion laligaago	and in paronaisseed it said
Spittoon assembly for a printing device				
Filing Date: 12 Apr 2019	Application No.:	PCT/U	S2019/027287	Patent Office: US ;
the subject matter, including any and all invent herein "patent" refers to any form of intellectual design rights, and utility model rights) (herei country or region or under any international apatent, any and all applications for patent direstaid Inventions, any and all applications for indirectly claims priority or benefit, and any and of, divisional applications of, national-phase application for patent for any of said Invention on or as a result of said Applications for Patent of said Applications.	al property protection inc nafter "Inventions"); any greement for any of said solution indirectly claimin, patent from which any id all continuation applic applications of, regional- is) (hereinafter "Applicant (hereinafter "Patents"	luding, wither and all extended in and all extended in a line of the application ations of, or applications for Parise applica	out limitation, invention cisting and future ap (including, without list or benefit of any app for patent for any o portinuation-in-part ap lications of, renewals tent"); any and all pa	on rights, utility patent rights, plications for patent of any mitation, said application for plication for patent for any of f said Inventions directly or plications (hereinafter CIPs) of, and substitutes for any tents which may be granted
I HEREBY represent that I convey my fi entire right, title, and interest herein assigned conflict herewith;				
AND I HEREBY authorize HPPCS, its Applications for Patent in its name or in my authorize HPPCS, its successors, its assign number, and patent office of said application them;	name in any country o s, its nominees, and its	r region or legal repr	under any internation	onal agreement, and further t the filing date, application
AND I HEREBY authorize and request th duty it is to issue patents, to issue to HPPCS, Patents, in accordance with the terms of this a	its successors, or its as			
AND I HEREBY covenant and agree that such papers as may be necessary or desira HPPCS, its successors, or its assigns; corepresentatives, all known facts respecting administrative proceedings and sign all lapplications, CIPs, and reissue applications) roaths and declarations and generally to doe legal representatives to obtain, maintain, and Inventions, Applications for Patent, and Patent and assistance are paid by HPPCS, its successions.	able to perfect the title immunicate to HPPCS said Inventions, Appl awful papers (including telating to said Invention verything possible to all enforce, for its or their ts, provided the expense	n said Inve , its succe cations for , without s, Application d HPPCS, i own benefits s which ma	entions, Applications assors, its assigns, Patent, and Pater limitation, divisional ons for Patent, and P as successors, its as it, proper intellectual by be incurred by me	for Patent, and Patents, to its nominees, or its legal its; testify in any legal or applications, continuation ratents; and make all rightful signs, its nominees, and its property protection for said in lending such cooperation
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I hereunto set	my hand and seal:			
	<u> </u>	10	Am	2019
Inventor's Signature	_	Day	Month \	Year
Javier Deocon Mir Given (First and Middle) Name(s) / Family Nam	е	-		

Rev 8/2018 (HPES Assignment)

PATENT REEL: 056646 FRAME: 0708